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2015 Thirty Mile Ride
Leg Total Dir Cue
0.0 0.0 L Exit from Museum Field, left onto Antietam Rd**
0.1 0.1 L Jackson Ave**
0.3 0.4 L W Main St**
0.9 1.3 R Ayer Rd (cross RRX)
0.01 1.3 L IMMEDIATE LEFT, continue on Ayer Rd
1.5 2.8 BR Ayer Rd becomes Davis St
0.2 3.0 R Center Rd
2.1 5.1 BL Parker Rd
0.8 5.9 L Rte 2A (Mass Ave)
0.2 6.1 R Townsend Rd
0.9 7.0 R Rte 225 (Groton Rd)
1.4 8.4 R W Main St
0.02 8.4 R Pit #1 - River Front Residences (GO SLOW!!!)
 --- 8.4 L Exit Pit #3 onto W Main St

0.02 8.5 C Townsend Rd (left of the store)
3.5 12.0 C Proctor Rd (cross Rte 119)
1.1 13.1 R Haynes Rd / Wheeler Rd
2.2 15.3 BR Cranberry St
0.6 15.9 BL Chestnut St
0.2 16.1 C Oak Hill St
1.7 17.8 L Park St
0.1 17.8 R Prescott St
0.4 18.2 R Brookline Street
1.2 19.4 BR Cross Hollis St then BL onto Groton St
0.2 19.6 R Mill St
0.05 19.65 C Cross Tucker St
0.15 19.8 R Pit #2 - Mill Street Lot
0.15 19.95 R Tucker St
0.05 20.0 C Groton St
1.1 21.1 C Longley Rd
2.7 23.8 BR Hollis St
0.5 24.3 BR School St
0.2 24.5 L Rte 111/119 (Main St)
0.02 24.5 R Elm St
0.2 24.7 BR Rte111 (Pleasant St/Farm's Row Rd/Groton School Rd)
3.2 27.9 BL Rte 111 / 2A (Park St)
0.2 28.1 R Bishop Rd / MacPherson Rd
1.7 29.8 C Sherman Ave (Devens), cross W Main St**
0.4 30.2 L Antietam St**
0.1 30.3 L Pit #2 - Museum Field

**Subject to change**


